



Parts List

| Ref | Class | Part       | Description                  | Qty | Comment                       | Footnote |
|-----|-------|------------|------------------------------|-----|-------------------------------|----------|
| 1   | 10    | 826844 25  | SCREW (M6 X 25)              | 2   |                               |          |
| 2   |       | 825098 1   | ELECTRIC CONTROLLER          | 1   | (40/50)                       |          |
| 2   |       | 825098 3   | ELECTRIC CONTROLLER          | 1   | (45 BODENSEE)                 |          |
| 3   |       | 834791 2   | BRACKET                      | 1   | (NON-BIGFOOT) (S/N-0G960500   |          |
| 3   |       | 834791     | BRACKET                      | 1   | (NON-BIGFOOT) (S/N-0G960499   |          |
| 4   |       | 834791 3   | BRACKET                      | 1   | (BIGFOOT) (S/N-0G960500 & UP) |          |
| 4   |       | 834791 1   | BRACKET                      | 1   | (BIGFOOT) (S/N-0G960499 & BEL |          |
| 5   | 10    | 818934 35  | SCREW (M8 X 35)              | 4   |                               |          |
| 6   |       | 825074     | SOLENOID PLATE               | 1   |                               |          |
| 7   | 10    | 824832 4   | SCREW (M6 X 16)              | 1   |                               |          |
| 8   | 11    | 826833 6   | NUT                          | 2   |                               |          |
| 9   | 89    | 825096     | STARTER SOLENOID             | 1   |                               |          |
| 10  |       | 95643M     | BRACKET                      | 1   |                               |          |
| 11  |       | 825076     | VOLTAGE REGULATOR            | 1   |                               |          |
| 12  | 10    | 824832 6   | SCREW (M6 X 25)              | 2   |                               |          |
| 13  | 87    | 828040     | PRESSURE SWITCH              | 1   |                               | 5        |
| 14  |       | 815004M    | PLATE                        | 2   |                               |          |
| 15  | 87    | 828039 1   | TEMPERATURE SWITCH           | 1   |                               |          |
| 16  | 87    | 857122     | TEMPERATURE SWITCH           | 1   |                               |          |
| 17  | 10    | 40011126   | SCREW (M6 X 13)              | 2   |                               |          |
| 18  | 25    | 82069M     | GROMMET                      | 4   |                               |          |
| 19  | 84    | 825102A 1  | HI-TENSION BOOT              | 4   |                               |          |
| 20  | 33    | 827858     | SPARK PLUG                   | 4   |                               |          |
| 21  | 339   | 825101T    | IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY       | 2   | (Includes Lead Wires)         |          |
| 22  | 10    | 826844 30  | SCREW (M6 X 30)              | 4   |                               |          |
| 23  |       | NSS        | DECAL-COIL IDENTIFICATION #1 | 1   |                               |          |
| 23  |       | NSS        | DECAL-COIL IDENTIFICATION #2 | 1   |                               |          |
| 23  |       | NSS        | DECAL-COIL IDENTIFICATION #3 | 1   |                               |          |
| 23  |       | NSS        | DECAL-COIL IDENTIFICATION #4 | 1   |                               |          |
| 24  | 84    | 827350A 3  | ENGINE WIRING HARNESS        | 1   |                               |          |
| 25  | 88    | 812619     | FUSE                         | 1   |                               |          |
| 26  | 10    | 821045 10  | SCREW (M5 X 10)              | 1   | (NON-BIGFOOT)                 |          |
| 26  | 10    | 40011126   | SCREW (M6 X 13)              | 1   | (BIGFOOT)                     |          |
| 27  | 10    | 40011126   | SCREW (M6 X 13)              | 1   |                               |          |
| 28  | 54    | 816311     | STA-STRAP                    | AR  |                               |          |
| 29  | 84    | 88439A 4   | BATTERY CABLE                | 1   | (NEGATIVE)                    |          |
| 30  | 85    | 79695      | INSULATOR BOOT               | 1   |                               |          |
| 31  | 84    | 88439A 9   | BATTERY CABLE                |     | (POSITIVE)                    |          |
| 32  | 84    | 86232A 4   | HARNESS-AUXILIARY            | 1   | (HANDLE)                      |          |
| -   | 61    | 822775T 97 | POWERHEAD                    | 1   |                               |          |
| -   | 61    | 822775T 98 | POWERHEAD                    | 1   | (BIGFOOT)                     |          |